## 2019 No. 746

## The Fisheries (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

## PART 3

Amendment of subordinate legislation

## The Fish Labelling Regulations 2013

- **10.**—(1) The Fish Labelling Regulations 2013(1) are amended as follows.
- (2) In regulation 1(2), omit the words from "except Part 2" to the end.
- (3) In regulation 2—
  - (a) in paragraph (1), in the definition "the EU Regulations", for "EU" substitute "specified";
  - (b) in paragraph (2)(a) and (b), for "EU", in each place it occurs, substitute "specified".
- (4) Omit regulation 3.
- (5) In regulation 6—
- (i) in paragraph (3), for "and (5)", in the second place it occurs, substitute ", (5) to (7) and (9)";
- (ii) in paragraph (7), for "the sterling equivalent of 50 euros" substitute "£45".
- (6) In regulation 7(3), in the definition of "operator", for "EU" substitute "specified".